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Joseph E. Blackwell

Hymel Davis & Petersen, LL.C
10602 Coursey Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70816

(225) 298-8118

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
IN Re: FACEBOOK INTERNET

TRACKING LITIGATION

Re: 5:12-cv-00675-EDJ
CASE NO. 5-12-md-02314-EJD

Plaintiff(s),
V. APPLICATION FOR
ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY
PRO HAC VICE
Defendant(s). /
Pursuant to Civil L.R. 11-3, Joseph E. Blackwell , an active member in
good standing of the bar of [ gyisiana , hereby applies

for admission to practice in the Northern District of California on a pro hac vice basis
representing Janet L. Seamon, Individually andg in the above-entitled action.

In support of this application, I certify on oath that:

1. I'am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest
court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above;

2. I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Civil Local
Rule 11-4, to comply with General Order No. 45, Electronic Case Filing, and to
become familiar with the Local Rules and the Alternative Dispute Resolution
programs of this Court; and,

3. An attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who
maintains an office within the State of California has been designated as co-
counsel in the above-entitled action. The name, address and telephone number of
that attorney is:

This is a MDL case transferred case. Local counsel is not needed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 3)% ) pa Qn \@/(\//



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2012md02314/251223/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2012md02314/251223/8/
http://dockets.justia.com/

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

SAN JOSE DIVISION
IN RE: FACEBOOK INTERNET CASE NO.: 5-12-md-02314-EJD
TRACKING LITIGATION
Re: 5:12-¢cv-00675-EDJ
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joseph E. Blackwell, certify that on March 26, 2012, I electronically filed the
Application for Admission of Attorney Pro Hac Vice through the CM/ECF system, service
was made on all counsel who are deemed to have consented to electronic service. (Local Rule
CV 5(a)). Copies have also been e-mailed and mailed to the following:

Jonathan Will Thames jthames@archernorris.com
Paul R. Kiesel Kiesel@kbla.com

David Straite dstraite@siannistraite.com

Barry R FEichen beichen@njadvocates.com

Emily Ward Roark emily.roark@bryantpsc.com
Thomas P. Rosenfeld tom@ghalaw.com

Michelle L. Marvel mmarvel@bflawfirm.com

Joel Grant Woods gw@grantwoodspc.net

Alice London alondon@bishoplondon.com

Conal Fergus Doyle conal@willoughbydoyle.com
Michael K Fultz mfultz@metzbailey.com

Jon A Tostrud jtostrud@tostrudlaw.com

Lionel Zevi Glancy lglancy@glancylaw.com

Marc Lawrence Godino mgodino@glancylaw.com
Michael M. Goldberg mmgoldberg@glancylaw.com
Brian Lee Campbell blcampb@hotmail.com

Grant Steffen Rahmeyer grahmeyer@stronglaw.com
Margery S. Bronster Email: mbronster@bhhawaii.net
Robert M. Hatch rhatch@bhhawaii.net

Elizabeth C. Thomas elizthomas@bresnan.net
Henry A Meyer , [II hameyer@mac.com

Mark S. Mandell msmandell@msn.com



Michael S. Schwartz mschwartz.ri@gmail.com
Louis David Peterson ldp@hcmp.com

Michael Ramsey Scott mrs@hcmp.com

Jeffrey Gutkin gutkinjm@cooley.com

Kyle Christopher Wong kwong@cooley.com
Matthew Dean Brown mbrown@cooley.com

Peter . Burns

Burns Cunningham & mackey PC
P. O. Box 1583

Mobile, AL 36633

Peter S. Mackey

Burns Cunningham & Mackey PC
50 Saint Emanuel Street

P. O. Box 1583

Mobile, AL 36633

William M. Cunningham
Burns Cunningham & Mackey
P. O.Box 1583

Mobile, AL 36633

David Shelton
P. 0. Box 2541
Oxford, MS 38655

Daniel W. Bishop

Bishop London & Dodds PC
3701 Bee Cave Road, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78746

Mark C. Goldenberg
Goldenberg Heller

2227 South State Route 157
P. 0. Box 959
Edwardsville, IL 62025

Stephen M. Gorny

Bartimus Frickleton Robertson
11150 Overbrook Drive
Leawood, KS 66211



Mark P. Bryant

Bryant Law Center
601 Washington Street
Paducah, KY 42002

Andrew Lyskowski
Bergmanis & McDuffey
380 W Hwy 54
Camdenton, MO 65020

Daryl L. Zaslow

Eichen Crutchlow Zaslow & McCleoy LLP
40 Ethel Road

Edison, NJ 08817

John E Keefe

Keefe Bartels LLC
170 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Ralph N Sianni

Sianni & Straite LLP

1201 N. Orange Street Suite 740
Wilmington, DE 19801

Stephen G. Grygiel
Keefe Bartels LLC
170 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Stephen Sullivan
Keefe Bartels LLC
170 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

/s/ Joseph E. Blackwell

Joseph E. Blackwell (LBN 26804)
Richard P. Ieyoub LBN 02217)

L. J. Hymel (LBN 7137)

Michael Reese Davis (LBN 17529)
10602 Coursey Boulevard

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816
Telephone: 225-298-8118
Facsimile: 225-298-8119
jblackwell@hymeldavis.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Janet Seamon, et al.



United States District Court

For the Northern District of California

o 0 N N W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN Re: FACEBOOK INTERNET CASE NO. 5-12-md-02314-EJD

TRACKING LITIGATION
Re: 5:12-cv-00675-EDJ
Plaintiff, (Proposed)
ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION
V. FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY
PRO HAC VICE
Defendant.
/
Joseph E. Blackwell , whose business address and telephone number is

Hymel Davis & Petersen, LLC, 10602 Coursey Blvd., Baton Rouge, LA 70816
(225) 298-8118
and who is an active member in good standing of the bar of I guisiana
having applied in the above-entitled action for admission to practice in the Northern District of
California on a pro hac vice basis, representing Janet L. Seamon, Ind. and Others Similarly

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application is granted, subject to the terms and
conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate appearance pro hac
vice. Service of papers upon and communication with co-counsel designated in the application
will constitute notice to the party. All future filings in this action are subject to the requirements

contained in General Order No. 45, Electronic Case Filing.

Dated: March 26, 2012

United States District  Judge




